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Question Paper 
Questions Circle legibly the number in the column on 

the right with your answer 
 

1. The song “Nella Fantasia” sung variously by 
Sarah Brightman, Russell Watson and Katherine 
Jenkins, is the vocal version of the theme tune 
of which film?  

Gladiators 
Lord of the Rings 
The Mission 
Captain Corelli’s Mandolin 

1 
2 
3 
4 

2. French film director Roger Vadim was married 
among others to Brigitte Bardot and Jane 
Fonda. How many wives did he have in total? 

Three 
Five 
Six 
Seven 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3. The “Sound of Music” has just been revived to 
ecstatic reviews at the London Palladium. 
Who wrote it? 

Andrew Lloyd-Webber 
Rogers and Hammerstein 
Rogers and Hart 
Lerner and Lowe 

1 
2 
3 
4 

4. The fastest man-made object ever made is?  Concorde 
A bullet made from depleted uranium 
The SR-71 reconnaissance jet 
Voyager Spacecraft 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5. How many “queens regnant” i.e. Sovereign 
Queens like our own Queen Elizabeth II, have 
reigned as sovereigns of England? 

Three 
Four 
Five 
Six 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6. Which was the last port of call of the Titanic? Liverpool 
Southampton 
Queenstown 
Dublin 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7. The Roman Appian Way went from Rome to 
where? 

Naples 
Brindisi 
Herculaneum 
Florence 

1 
2 
3 
4 

8. Which musical instrument did Karen Carpenter 
play? 

Guitar 
Xylophone 
Drums 
Piano 

1 
2 
3 
4 

9. In what year did Stanley famously meet (find) 
Dr David Livingstone in Africa? 

1859 
1860 
1865 
1871 

1 
2 
3 
4 

10. “Eboracum” is the Roman name for which 
town? 

Dover 
Dorchester 
Exeter 
York  

1 
2 
3 
4 

 
Please turn over for questions 11 — 20 
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11 What does Adobe PDF stand for? Page Draft Form  

Personal Desk File  
Portable Document Format  
Printed Data File 

1 
2 
3 
4 

12 A company exports microchips to different 
parts of the world and last year exported the 
following numbers of microchips: 
Canada 1,100,500 
USA 17,500,000 
Germany 8,000,000 
Far East 1,050,000 
France 5,300,000 
Australia 1,250,000 
What is the total of microchips exported? 

34,105,500 
34,195,500 
34,200,500 
34,205,500 

1 
2 
3 
4 

13 A Boeing B747 Jumbo Jet has how many jet 
engines? 

Two 
Three 
Four 
Five 

1 
2 
3 
4 

14 “Chitty Chitty Bang Bang” is a famous film and 
stage musical. 
Who wrote it? 

Jules Stein 
Tim Rice 
Burt Bacharach 
Ian Fleming 

1 
2 
3 
4 

15 In which year did the Gold Coast now called 
Ghana, achieve independence? 

1955 
1957 
1959 
1961 

1 
2 
3 
4 

16 A famous Dorset landmark is the Hardy Monu-
ment on BlackDown, near Portesham, on one 
of the highest hills in Dorset. 
 
It was erected in memory of whom? 

Sir Bartholomew Francis Hardy (Mayor of 
Dorchester - 1830 – 1849)  
Vice Admiral Sir Thomas Masterman Hardy, 
Captain of HMS Victory 
Oliver Hardy – of Laurel and Hardy fame 
Thomas Hardy. Novelist and Poet (“Far from 
the Madding Crowd”, “Tess of the 
d’Urbervilles” etc) 

 
1 
 
2 
3 
4 

17 What year saw the first military use of an air-
craft? 

1794 
1855 
1914 
1915 

1 
2 
3 
4 

18 King George VI was the Queen’s father. 
What was his first name? 

George 
Albert 
Edward 
Henry 

1 
2 
3 
4 

19 In Microsoft Word, which keyboard shortcut 
bolds selected text? 

Shift+Ctrl+B 
Ctrl+B 
Alt+B 
None of the above 

1 
2 
3 
4 

20 In Microsoft Word, which keyboard shortcut 
opens the thesaurus?  

Ctrl+Shift+F1 
Ctrl+Shift+F2 
Shift+F3 
Shift+F7 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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