You	r Name	2			
	Guildford PC User Group -	– Christmas Quiz 2006			
Question Paper					
	Questions	Circle legibly the number in the column on the right with your answer			
1.	The song "Nella Fantasia" sung variously by Sarah Brightman, Russell Watson and Katherine Jenkins, is the vocal version of the theme tune of which film?	Gladiators Lord of the Rings The Mission Captain Corelli's Mandolin	1 2 3 4		
2.	French film director Roger Vadim was married among others to Brigitte Bardot and Jane Fonda. How many wives did he have in total?	Three Five Six Seven	1 2 3 4		
3.	The "Sound of Music" has just been revived to ecstatic reviews at the London Palladium. Who wrote it?	Andrew Lloyd-Webber Rogers and Hammerstein Rogers and Hart Lerner and Lowe	1 2 3 4		
4.	The fastest man-made object ever made is?	Concorde A bullet made from depleted uranium The SR-71 reconnaissance jet Voyager Spacecraft	1 2 3 4		
5.	How many "queens regnant" i.e. Sovereign Queens like our own Queen Elizabeth II, have reigned as sovereigns of England?	Three Four Five Six	1 2 3 4		
6.	Which was the last port of call of the Titanic?	Liverpool Southampton Queenstown Dublin	1 2 3 4		
7.	The Roman Appian Way went from Rome to where?	Naples Brindisi Herculaneum Florence	1 2 3 4		
8.	Which musical instrument did Karen Carpenter play?	Guitar Xylophone Drums Piano	1 2 3 4		
9.	In what year did Stanley famously meet (find) Dr David Livingstone in Africa?	1859 1860 1865 1871	1 2 3 4		
10.	"Eboracum" is the Roman name for which town?	Dover Dorchester Exeter York	1 2 3 4		

T

## Please turn over for questions 11 - 20

11	What doos Adobo DDE stand for?	Dago Draft Form	1
	What does Adobe PDF stand for?	Page Draft Form Personal Desk File	2
		Portable Document Format	3
		Printed Data File	4
12	A company exports microchips to different	34,105,500	1
	parts of the world and last year exported the	34,195,500	2
1	following numbers of microchips:	34,200,500	3
	Canada 1,100,500	34,205,500	4
	USA 17,500,000		
	Germany 8,000,000		
	Far East 1,050,000		
	France 5,300,000		
	Australia 1,250,000		
	What is the total of microchips exported? A Boeing B747 Jumbo Jet has how many jet	Two	1
	engines?	Three	2
	chymes.	Four	3
		Five	4
14	"Chitty Chitty Bang Bang" is a famous film and	Jules Stein	1
	stage musical.	Tim Rice	2
	Who wrote it?	Burt Bacharach	3
		lan Fleming	4
15	In which year did the Gold Coast now called	1955	1
	Ghana, achieve independence?	1957	2
		1959	3
		1961	4
	A famous Dorset landmark is the Hardy Monu-	Sir Bartholomew Francis Hardy (Mayor of	
	ment on BlackDown, near Portesham, on one	Dorchester - 1830 - 1849)	1
	of the highest hills in Dorset.	Vice Admiral Sir Thomas Masterman Hardy,	
	It was supplied in memory of whom?	Captain of HMS Victory	2
	It was erected in memory of whom?	Oliver Hardy - of Laurel and Hardy fame	3 4
		Thomas Hardy. Novelist and Poet ("Far from the Madding Crowd", "Tess of the	4
		d'Urbervilles" etc)	
	Milester and the Clast 199 Control of the		
	What year saw the first military use of an air-	1794	1
	craft?	1855 1914	2
		1914	3 4
18	King George VI was the Queen's father.	George	1
	What was his first name?	Albert	2
		Edward	3
		Henry	4
	In Microsoft Word, which keyboard shortcut	Shift+Ctrl+B	1
	bolds selected text?	Ctrl+B	2
		Alt+B	3
		None of the above	4
	In Microsoft Word, which keyboard shortcut	Ctrl+Shift+F1	1
	opens the thesaurus?	Ctrl+Shift+F2	2
		Shift+F3 Shift+F7	3 4
			4